## Schneider Electric

## **Financial information**

**Rueil-Malmaison, October 27<sup>th</sup> 2008** – Financial information from Schneider Electric in 2009 will be released on the following dates:

February 19th, 2009	2008 Annual Results	<i>Meeting in London 8:30am local time</i>
<u>April 23rd, 2009</u>	Q1 2009 Sales	Conference Call 9:00am local time
	Shareholders' Meeting	<i>Meeting in Paris</i> 3:00pm local time
<u>July 31st, 2009</u>	2009 Half Year Results and Q2 2009 Sales	Conference Call 9:00am local time
October 22nd, 2009	Q3 2009 Sales	Conference Call 9:00am local time

An invitation will be sent 15 days before each event. When applicable, the presentation and the accounts will be sent by mail with the financial press release at 7:30am local time and will be available for downloading on the web site (schneider-electric.com) at the same time.

A quiet period will be applied 15 calendar days before sales releases and 30 days for results releases.

## **About Schneider Electric**

As a global specialist in energy management with operations in more than 100 countries, Schneider Electric offers integrated solutions across multiple market segments, including leadership positions in energy and infrastructure, industrial processes, building automation, and data centres/networks, as well as a broad presence in residential applications. Focused on making energy safe, reliable, and efficient, the company's 120,000 employees achieved sales of more than 17.3 billion euros in 2007, through an active commitment to help individuals and organizations "Make the most of their energy."

Investor Relations : Schneider Electric Carina Ho

Phone : +33 (0) 1 41 29 83 29 Fax : +33 (0) 1 41 29 71 42 www.schneider-electric.com ISIN : FR0000121972 Press Contact : Schneider Electric Véronique Roquet-Montégon

Phone : +33 (0)1 41 29 70 76 Fax : +33 (0)1 41 29 71 95 Press Contact : DGM Michel Calzaroni Olivier Labesse Phone : +33 (0)1 40 70 11 89 Fax : +33 (0)1 40 70 90 46